CITY OF RAPID CITY May 26, 2006
HEALTHCARE PLAN
Renewal July 1, 2006

(Medical Plan Only)

Current Enroffment
Singie 412 LFC61406-02
Family 370 Current Renewal
Total 782 American American Percent
STOP-.OSS CARRIER National National Change

Specific Stop-Loss Limit $100.000 $100,000
Type of Canfract 24/12 24112
Specific Premium

Single per month 518 22 $21 59

Family per month $43.93 $52.03
Annualized Specific Premium $285,129 $337,754 18 46%

Corndor Liability (Note 1) $95,000 $95,000 0.00%
Annualized Prem and Corridor Liability $380,129 $432,754 13 84%

Aggregate Stop-Loss Limit

Type of Contract 2412 24/12
Aggregate Accumulation Factors
Single per Month $338.79 $358.99
Famiiy per month $762 29 $807.73
Annuahzed Aggregate $5,089,545 $5,361,168 5 96%
Run-in Limit

Aggregate Premium
Employee Per Month $394 $3.94
Annualized Premium $36,973 $36,973 0 00%

Utilizatton Review-CHARA
Employee Per Month $1.70 5170
Annualized Administration $15,953 $15,953 0.00%

Network-SelectFirst

Employee Per Month $4.50 $4 75
Annualized Administration $42,228 $44,574 5.56%
Claims Admunistration-FAl

Employee Per Month $5.95 $5.95
Annuaiized Administration $55,835 $55,835 000%
Apnualized Fixed Costs $436,117 $4971,089 12 60%

Anticipated Costs

Annualized Fixed Costs $436,117 $491,089

Expected Claim Costs $4,142,636 $4,383,034

Total Anticipated Costs $4,578,754 $4,875,023 6.47%
Maximum Costs

Annualized Fixed Costs $436,117 $491,089

Maximum Claims Costs $5,154,545 $5,456,168

Total Maximum Costs $5,590,663 $5,047,256 8 38%

Note 1;: The "Corridor Liability" is an additional liability assumed in lieu of paying a similar amount of premium

Note 2: All quotes are contingent upon receipt of a written disclosure, and their acceptance,
of all known claims at the tme of renewal acceptance.

Note 3: Administrative fees are at a reduced level because the stop-loss coverage s purchased through First Admnistra

Note 4: Dental claims administration remains unchanged at $2.60 per employee per month



Current Enroliment

Singie 412
Family 370
Totat 782

STOP-LOSS CARRIER

Specific Stop-Loss Limit
Type of Contract
Specific Premium
Single per meonth
Family per month
Annuatized Specific Premium
Corndor Liability (Note 1)
Annualized Prem and Corndor Liability

Aggregate Stop-Loss Limit

Type of Contract

Aggregate Accumulation Factors
Single per Month
Farmily per month

Annualized Aggregaie

Run-in Limit

Aggregate Premium
Employee Per Month
Annualized Premium

Utilization Review-OHARA
Employee Per Month
Annuatized Administration

Network-SelectFirst
Employee Per Month
Annualized Administration

Claims Admimstration-FA{
Employee Per Month
Annualized Administration

Annualized Fixed Costs

Anticipated Costs
Annualized Fixed Costs
Expected Claim Costs
Total Anticipated Costs

Maximum Costs

Annualized Fixed Costs
Maximum Claims Costs
Total Maximum Costs

Note 1: The "Cormidor Liability" is an additional liability assumed in lieu of paying a sinﬁ{ﬂa

CITY OF RAPID CITY

HEALTHCARE PLAN

Renewal July 1, 2006
(Medical Plan Only)

Current
American
National

$100.000
24112

$18.22
$43.93
$285,129
$95,000
$380,129

24/12

$338.72
$762.29
$5,059 545

$3.94
$36,973

$1.70
$15,953

$4.50
$42,228

$5 85
$55,835

$436,117

$436,117
$4,142,636
$4,578,754

$438,117
$5,154,545
$6,590,663

Renewal
American

Nationai

$100,000
24/12

$21.59
$52 03
$337,754
$95,000
$432,754

24712

$358.99
$807.73
$5,361,168

$3.04
$36,973

$1.70
$15,953

$4.75
$44,574

$5.95
$65,835

$491,089

$491,089
$4,383,934
$4,875,023

$491,089
$5,456,168
$5,947,256

Percent
Change

18.48%
0.00%
13.84%

5 96%

0.00%

0.00%

5.56%

0.00%

12.60%

6.47%

Note 2: All quotes are contingent upon receipt of a written disclosure, and their acceptance,

of all known claims at the time of renewal acceptance.

=y

r amount of premium,

May 26, 2006

IQWCgV‘( (\‘e-f\.ﬁ Lu»@-—r

éﬁ g]ZUO [OJ‘J‘ ‘{‘*

Li&ﬂ/@m: '}’C‘”/
Coby Sylp?
{.)(_‘y 1}"& Cc‘/“(

Ny

2

Note 2: Administrative fees are at a reduced level because the stop-foss coverage is purchased through First Administrators.

Note 4° Dental claims administration remains unchanged at $2.60 per employee per month.



