CITY OF RAPID CITY HEALTHCARE PLAN Renewal July 1, 2006 (Medical Plan Only)

Current Enrollment		(Iviedical Plan Only)		
O marila				LF061406-02
Single	412	0		
Family	<u>370</u>	Current	Renewal	
Total	<u>782</u>	American	American	Percent
	STOP-LOSS CARRIER	<u>National</u>	<u>National</u>	<u>Change</u>
Specific Stop-Loss Limit		<u>\$100,000</u>	\$100,000	
Type of Contract		24/12	24/12	
Specific P	remium			
Single per month		\$18 22	\$21 59	
Family per month		\$43.93	\$52.03	
Annualized Specific Premium		\$285,129	\$337,754	18 46%
Corridor Liability (Note 1)		\$95,000	\$95,000	0.00%
Annualized Prem and Corridor Liability		\$380,129	\$432,754	13 84%
Aggregate	Stop-Loss Limit			
Type of Co		24/12	24/12	
-	Accumulation Factors	_ // I_	2-1, 12	
Single pe		\$338.79	\$358.99	
		•	\$807.73	
Family per month		\$762.29	• • • • •	5.000/
Annualized Aggregate Run-in Limit		\$5,059,545	\$5,361,168	5 96%
Aggregate	Premium			
Employe	e Per Month	\$3 94	\$3,94	
Annualized Premium		\$36,973	\$36,973	0 00%
Utilization	Review-OHARA			
Employee	e Per Month	\$1.70	\$1 70	
Annualize	d Administration	\$15,953	\$15,953	0.00%
Network-S	electFirst			
Employee	Per Month	\$4.50	\$4 75	
Annualize	d Administration	\$42,228	\$44,574	5.56%
Claims Adı	ministration-FAI			
Employee	Per Month	\$5.95	\$5.95	
Annualize	d Administration	\$55,835	\$55,835	0 00%
Annualize	d Fixed Costs	\$436,117	\$491,089	12 60%
Anticipate	d Costs			
•	Fixed Costs	\$436,117	\$491,089	
	Claim Costs	\$4,142,636	\$4,383,934	
Total Anticipated Costs		\$4,578,754	\$4,875,023	6.47%
Maximum	Costs			
Annualized Fixed Costs		\$436,117	\$491,089	
Maximum Claims Costs		\$5,154,545	\$5,456,168	
Total Maximum Costs		\$5,590,663	\$5,947,256	6 38%

- Note 1: The "Corridor Liability" is an additional liability assumed in lieu of paying a similar amount of premium
- **Note 2:** All quotes are contingent upon receipt of a written disclosure, and their acceptance, of all known claims at the time of renewal acceptance.
- Note 3: Administrative fees are at a reduced level because the stop-loss coverage is purchased through First Administra
- Note 4: Dental claims administration remains unchanged at \$2.60 per employee per month

CITY OF RAPID CITY HEALTHCARE PLAN Renewal July 1, 2006

Renewal July 1, 2006									
(Medical Plan Only)									
(Current Enrollment	(• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		HADrove				
Single	412				C 51 . (255 4				
Family	<u>370</u>	Current	Renewal		0 t 5 to 2000				
Total	<u>782</u>	American	American	Percent	co o for				
	STOP-LOSS CARRIER	<u>National</u>	<u>National</u>	<u>Change</u>	Centors 1				
					Approve Penerual of Stop Loss + Centre for Cety Eylopers Itellia Core				
Specific S	top-Loss Limit	<u>\$100,000</u>	<u>\$100,000</u>		is Care				
Type of Contract		24/12	24/12		the Ith				
Specific Premium									
Single per month		\$18.22	\$21.59		P10-,				
Family per month		\$43.93	\$52 03						
Annualized Specific Premium		\$285,129	\$337,754	18.46%					
Corridor Liability (Note 1)		\$95,000	\$95,000	0.00%					
Annualized Prem and Corridor Liability		\$380,129	\$432,754	13.84%					
Aggregate	Stop-Loss Limit								
Type of Contract		24/12	24/12						
Aggregate Accumulation Factors									
Single per Month		\$338.79	\$358.99						
Family per month		\$762.29	\$807.73						
Annualized Aggregate		\$5,059,545	\$5,361,168	5 96%					
Run-in Lim									
Aggregate	Premium								
Employee	Per Month	\$3.94	\$3.94						
Annualized Premium		\$36,973	\$36,973	0.00%					
Utilization F	Review-OHARA								
Employee Per Month		\$1.70	\$1.70						
Annualized Administration		\$15,953	\$15,953	0.00%					
Network-Se	electFirst								
Employee Per Month		\$4.50	\$4.75						
Annualized Administration		\$42,228	\$44,574	5.56%					
Claims Adn	ninistration-FAI								
Employee	Per Month	\$5 95	\$5.95						
Annualized	d Administration	\$55,835	\$55,835	0.00%					
Annualized	d Fixed Costs	\$436,117	\$491,089	12.60%					
Anticinate	d Casts								
Anticipated Costs Annualized Fixed Costs		\$436,117	\$491,089						
Expected Claim Costs		\$4,142,636	\$4,383,934						
Total Anticipated Costs		\$4,578,754	\$4,875,023	6.47%					
					$\Omega \rightarrow \epsilon$				
Maximum Costs		0400 447	ቀለሳላ ለበስ		talk				
Annualized Fixed Costs		\$436,117	\$491,089		Lange 1				
Maximum Claims Costs		\$5,154,545	\$5,456,168	6 200/	1				
Total Maximum Costs		\$5,590,663	\$5,947,256	6.38%					

Note 1: The "Corridor Liability" is an additional liability assumed in lieu of paying a similar amount of premium.

Note 2: All quotes are contingent upon receipt of a written disclosure, and their acceptance, of all known claims at the time of renewal acceptance.

Note 3: Administrative fees are at a reduced level because the stop-loss coverage is purchased through First Administrators.

Note 4: Dental claims administration remains unchanged at \$2.60 per employee per month.